| 04 - 1 | 8-2002 | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Please record | TRADEMARKS ONLY Trademarks: O59236 Trademarks: | |
| 102 | 059236 ., thereof. 4.10.03 | |
| 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: | Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: | |
| ProQuest Company 300 North Zeeb Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 | Name: Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Company Street Address: 3501 B TriCenter Boulevard City: Durham | |
| Entity: | State/Zip Code: North Carolina 27713 Entity: | |
| Individual(s) Association | Individual(s) Association | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | General Partnership Limited Partnership | |
| X Corporation of Delaware | _X_Corporation of Delaware | |
| Other | Other | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: | Citizenship | |
| yes _X_ no | | |
| 3. Description of the interest conveyed: | If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: | |
| _X Assignment Change of Other: Name | yes no | |
| Security Merger | (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached: | |
| Agreement Execution date of the attached document <u>September 28, 2001</u> | yes <u>X</u> no | |
| | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yesX_no | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,419,750 1,026,554 | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2 | |
| Name: <u>Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Esq.</u> FIRM: McDermott, Will & Emery | | |
| Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096 | | |
| | 7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed. | |
| 04/17/2002 GTDH11 00000201 500417 1419750 | 8. XX Please charge the \$65.00 filing fee to | |
| 04/17/2002 GTDH11 00000201 500417 1419750 01 FC:481 40.00 CH | Deposit Account No. 500417. (duplicate copy of this page attached) | |
| 02 FC:482 25.00 CH | Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417. | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Esq. Name of Person Signing April 10, 2002 | | |
| Name of Person Signing (Signature | ' Date Total number of pages comprising coversheet: <u>1</u> | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ProQuest Company (formerly Bell & Howell Company) ("Assignor) a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 300 North Zeeb Road, Ann Artior, Michigan 48103, has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the identified registrations in connection with the goods and/or services recited therein:

| TRADEMARK | COUNTRY | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| Mailstar | Canada | 337769 |
| Mailstar | France | 1403195 |
| Mailstar | Germany | B81585/7 |
| Mailstar | Taiwan | 5 51882 |
| Mailstar | United States | 1419750 |
| Mailstar 500 | Japan | 2721595 |
| Mailstar 500 | Korea | 248278 |
| Matchmaker | United States | 1026554 |
| Misc. Design Squares | Canada | 308764 |
| Misc. Design Squares | Canada | 295256 |

And WHEREAS, Bell & Howell Mail and Messaging Technologies Company ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3501-B TriCenter Boulevard, Durham, North Carolina 27713, desires to acquire said marks and registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assigne all right, title and interest in and to each of the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations or pending applications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of this 28 day of September , 2001.

PROQUEST COMPANY

Printed: Todd W. Buchardt

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 04/10/2002

BELL & HOWELL MAIL AND MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

Printed: William J. Mc Grath

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0830**